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MINERS HOSPITAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
KATHRYN WICKER CIVIL DIVISION - LAW
Defendant :
NOTICE

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. IF YOU WISH TO DEFEND AGAINST THE CLAIM SET FORTH IN THE
FOLLOWING PAGES, YOU MUST TAKE ACTION WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS AFTER THIS COMPLAINT AND NOTICE ARE
SERVED, BY ENTERING A WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY AN ATTORNEY AND FILING IN WRITING WITH
THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. YOU ARE WARNED THAT
[F YOU FAIL TO DO SO THE CASE MAY PROCEED WITHOUT YOU AND A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
BY THE COURT WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE FOR ANY MONEY CLAIMED IN THE COMPLAINT OR FOR ANY OTHER
CLAIM OR RELIEF REQUESTED BY THE PLAINTIFF. YOU MAY LOSE MONEY OR PROPERTY OR OTHER RIGHTS
IMPORTANT TO YOU.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
1 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD PA 16830
814-765-2641, EXT. 32

NOTICA

LE HAN DEMANDADO A USTED EN LA CORTE. SI USTED QUIERE DEFENDERSE DE ESTAS DEMANDAS
EXPUESTAS EN LAS PAGINAS SIGUIENTES, USTED TIENE VEINTE (20) DIAS DE PLAZO AL PARTIR DE LA FECHA DE
LA DEMANDA Y LA NOTIFICACION. USTED DEBE PRESENTAR UNA APARIENCIA ESCRITA O EN PERSONA O POR
ABOGADO Y ARCHIVAR EN LA CORTE EN FORMA ESCRITA SUS DEFENSAS O SUS OBJECIONES A LAS DEMANDAS EN
CONTRA DE SU PERSONA. SEA AVISADO QUE SI USTED NO SE DEFIENDE, LA CORTE TOMARA MEDIDAS Y PUEDA
ENTRAR UNA ORDEN CONTRA USTED SIN PREVIO AVISO O NOTIFICACION Y POR CUALQUIER QUEJA O ALIVIO QUE
ES PEDIDO EN LA PETICION DE DEMANDA. USTED PUEDE PERDER DINERO O SUS PROPIEDADES O OTROS DERECHOS
IMPORTANTES PARA USTED.

LLEVE ESTA DEMANDA A UN ABOGADO IMMEDIATAMENTE. SINO TIENE ABOGADO O SI
NO TIENE EL DINERO SUFICIENTE DE PAGAR TAL SERVICIO, VAYA EN PERSONA O LLAME POR
TELEFONO A LA OFICINA CUYA DIRECCION SE ENCUENTRA ESCRITA ABAJO PARA AVERIGUAR
DONDE SE PUEDE CONSEGUIR ASISTENCIA LEGAL.

F‘ LEDAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
1 NORTH SECOND STREET

0ct 05 200t CLEARFIELD PA 16830
Williamn A. Shaw 814-765-2641, EXT. 32
fhiam A

prothonotary




MINERS HOSPITAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
v. : NO.
KATHRYN WICKER : CIVIL DIVISION - LAW
COMPLAINT

The Plaintiff, MINERS HOSPITAL, by its attorneys, KNUPP, KODAK & IMBLUM, P.C., brings this action of Assumpsit
against the Defendant to recover the sum of THIRTEEN THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE DOLLARS AND NINETY-

FIVE CENTS ($13,189.95), along with interest thereon from June 1, 2000, upon a cause of action of which the following is a statement:

1. The Plaintiff, MINERS HOSPITAL, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, having its principal office and place of business at Spangler, Pennsylvania, with a mailing address of Post Office box 490,

Spangler, Pennsylvania 15775-0490.

2. The Defendant, KATHRYN WICKER, is an adult individual residing at 610 Sue Street, Houtzdale, Clearfield County,

Pennsylvania 16651.

3. Plaintiff did, over a period of time, provide medical and hospital services to Defendant, thereby creating a balance due
in the amount of Thirteen Thousand, One Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars and Ninety-Five Cents ($13, 189.95). A true and correct copy of

Plaintiff's Statement of Account showing said balance due and owing is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof.

4. The prices charged for said services provided were just and reasonable, were the legal and market prices therefor and

were the prices which the Defendant orally promised and agreed to pay Plaintiff therefor.

5. The balance due and owing by Defendant to Plaintiff is the sum of Thirteen Thousand, One Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars
and Ninety-Five Cents ($13,189.95), as appears by the Statement of Account hereto attached, made a part hereof and marked as Exhibit

VIAII.

FAUSER\BONNIETO\COMP\WORK\27504COM.WPD:030ct01



6. Plaintiff has frequently demanded payment from Defendant of said amount due and owing as aforesaid, but Defendant

has refused and neglected and still refuses and neglects to pay said amount of any part thereof.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff brings this suit to recover from Defendant the sum of Thirteen Thousand, One Hundred Eighty-Nine

Dollars and Ninety-Five Cents ($13,189.95), together with interest thereon from June 1, 2000.

FAUSER\BONNIEJTO\COMPAWORK\27504COM.WPD:030ct01

Respectfully submitted,

KNUPP, KODAK

Robert D. Kodak

407 North Front Street

Post Office Box #11848
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1848
(717) 238-7151

Attorney ID No. 18041

Attorney for Plaintiff
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SCS # Amount Date Placed
$1201868-72 791.00 s[1{00
4388034-72 11,924.95 112/98
$988033-72 195.00 11(2(38
#988032-72 275.00 1112|98




VERIFICATION

I, ROBERT D. KODAK, state that I am not a party to the action but that, at the request of the Plaintiff, Miners Hospital,
and based upon knowledge, information, records and documents supplied to me by the Plaintiff, the averments set forth in

Plaintiff's Complaint are true. A Verification executed by the Plaintiff can be supplied at time of trial or upon request.

I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Robert D. Kodak

s 1/

FAUSER\BONNIEJO\COMP\WORK\27504COM.WPD:030ct01
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TO0 THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT:
YOU ARE HERERY NOTIFIED 1O
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REDAGATSST YOU,

LAW OFFICES OF

Knuprpr, KopAK & IMBLUM, P.C.
CAMERON MANSION
407 NORTH FRONT STREET
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Sheriff Docket # 11611
| MINERS HOSPITAL 01-1659-CD
| VS.
WICKER, KATHRYN
COMPLAINT
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW OCTOBER 8, 2001 AT 9;27 AM DST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT

ON KATHRYN WICKER, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 610 SUE ST., HOUTZDALE,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO KATHRYN WICKER A
TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN

TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

Return Costs

Cost Description

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY.

Sworn to Before Me This

WILLIAM & SHAW
Prothoratary
My Commiss.on Exoires
I1st Monday in Jan 2002
Clearfieid Co . Clearf.eid, PA

30.04 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY.

FILED

NOV 0 2001

Ola; G
Wé!liarré(. Sha
Prothonotary

Hor

So Answers,

&

Sheriff
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MINERS HOSPITAL . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff - CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
v. . NO. 01-1659-CD
KATHRYN WICKER . CIVIL DIVISION - LAW F , L E D
Defendant :
TO: PROTHONOTARY, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS FEB 07 2003
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
William A, Shaw
PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT Prethonotary

Enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant(s) KATHRYN WICKER within the required time an

Answer to the Complaint in the above-captioned case and assess the Plaintiff's damages as follows:

Amount claimed in Plaintiff's Complaint $13,189.95
Interest from June 1, 2000 at the legal rate of 6% per annum $2.110.30
Total $15,300.25

It is hereby certified that a written notice of intention to file this Praccipe was mailed to the Defendant(s) and his
attorney of record, after the default occurred and at least ten (10) days prior to the date of the filing of this
Praecipe. See Exhibits A & B attached.

KNUPP, KOD

By,

Robert D. Kodak, Attorney for Plaintiff

DATED: Judgment entered and damages assessed as above.

(o L,

Prothonotary




Robert L. Knupp
Robert D. Kodak
Gary J. Imblum

Of Counsel
Mark A. Mateya

KATHRYN WICKER
610 SUE STREET
HOUTZDALE PA 16651

RE: Miners Hospital
VS: Kathryn Wicker

LAW OFFICES OF

KnupP, KODAK & ImBLuM, P.C.

CAMERON MANSION
407 NORTH FRONT STREET
POST OFFICE BOX 11848
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1848
Telephone: 717/238-7159
Facsimile: 717/238-7158
email: kki.law@verizon.net

December 16, 2002

No. 01-1649-CD, Court of Common Pleas
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Our File No. 27504

Dear Ms. Wicker:

not take action as set forth in this Notice, we, at the expiration of time indicated therein, will request the
Office of the Prothonotary of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, to enter Judgment against you in the

In accordance with Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 237.1, we are enclosing herewith a
Notice of a Praecipe for Entry of Default Judgment. According to the records as they are found in the
Office of the Prothonotary of Clearfield County, you have not filed responsive pleadings to the Complaint
filed against you to the above term and number, nor has any attorney entered an appearance on your
behalf.

_ mod

f-\f ‘.V\ \',d \\R(\obert E. Knupp
\r XL/ |, \U(1909-1976)

Robert H. Maurer
(1923-1998)

Accordingly, we are forwarding to you the enclosed Notice which indicates that if you do

amount as set forth in said Complaint.

RDK/kgb

enclosure

cc: RITA J MARTIN
SCSINC
1250 NIAGARA ST
BUFFALO NY 14213

Very truly yours,

KNUPP, KODAK & IMBLUM, P.C.

Robert D. Kodak, Esq.

EXHIBIT

#1201868
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MINERS HOSPITAL . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
v. . NO. 01-1659-CD
KATHRYN WICKER . CIVIL DIVISION - LAW
Defendant :
IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO: KATHRYN WICKER, Defendant(s)

DATE OF NOTICE: DECEMBER 16. 2002

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN

APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT

YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU

ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE

‘ ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING, AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR

! OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF

| YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
‘ OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA LEGAL SERVICES
118 NORTH EIGHTH STREET
LEBANON PA 17046
(717) 274-2834

NOTICIA IMPORTANTE

A: XKATHRYN WICKER, Demandado(s)

FECHA DE NOTICIA: DECEMBER 16, 2002

USTED NO HA COMPLIDO CON EL AVISO ENTERIOR PORQUE HA FALTADO EN TOMAR
MEDIDAS REQUERIDS RESPECTO A ESTE CASE. SI USTED NO ACTUA DENTRO DE DIEZ
(10) DIAS DESDE LA FECHA DE ESTA NOTICIA, ES POSIBLE QUE UN FALLO SEIA
REGISTRADO CONTRA USTED SIN UNA AUDIENCIA Y USTED PODRIA PERDER SU
PROPIEDAD O OSTROS DERECHOS IMPORTANTES. USTED DEBE LLEVAR ESTA NOTICIA
A SU ABOGADO EN SEGUIDA. SI USTED NO TIENE ABOGADO O NO TIENE CON QUE
PAGAR LOS SERVICIOS DE UN ABOGADO, VAYA O LLAME A LA OFICINA ESCRITA ABAJO
PARA AVERIGUAR A DONDE USTED PUEDE OBTENER LA AYUDA LEGAC:

CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA LEGAL SERVICES
118 NORTH EIGHTH STREET

i LEBANON PA 17046

1 (717) 274-2834

EXHIBIT

I 8
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MINERS HOSPITAL . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
v. - NO. 01-1659-CD
KATHRYN WICKER . CIVIL DIVISION - LAW
Defendant :

To:KATHRYN WICKER , DEFENDANT(S)

You are hereby notified that on Fodo awany 7 , 2003 the following
(Judgment) has been entered against you in the above—caf{xtioned case.

Judgment entered in the amount of $15,300.25.

DATE: &1 1[0

Prothonotary
I hereby certify that the name and address of the proper person(s) to receive this notice is:
KATHRYN WICKER
610 SUE STREET
HOUTZDALE PA 16651

A/ KATHRYN WICKER ;| Defendido/a, Defendidos/as

Por este medio se le esta notificando que el de del 20_, elfla
siguiente(Fallo) ha sido anotado en contra suya en el caso mencionado en el epigrafe.

FECHA:

Protonotario

Certificao que la siguiente direccion es la del defendido/asegun indicada en el cetificado de
residencia;

KATHRYN WICKER
610 SUE STREET
HOUTZDALE PA 16651
Abogado del Demandante
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA <
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

N
» \&
Miners Hospital ' <§ @ v

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2001-01659-CD
Real Debt: $15,300.25
Atty’s Comm: §

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: §

Kathryn Wicker Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: February 7, 2003

Expires: February 7, 2008

Certified from the record this 7th day of February, 2003.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

e ok e ok sl ol ol e ok o sk sk sk sl s she sl sk sk ok sk ok sk ok sk ok ok ofe sl sk ol s ok ok ok sl e ok o e ok sk sk ok she ol sk e e ofe ofe e sk ok sk s e sl e she st ok ke S o ke ok ok sk ok e sk sk o o ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on . . of defendant full satistaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satistaction on the same.

Plaintitt/Attorney



. PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

MINERS HOSPITAL

Plaintiff
Vs
KATHRYN WICKER

610 SUE STREET
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

Defendant(s)

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT:

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA F,LED

MAR 26 2004

Writ No. Term 20 William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Cierk of Courts

No. 01-1659-CD Term 2001

Amount due $ 15 300.25

Interest _FROM DATE OF JUDG.(02/07/03) >

Atty's Cam. $ 76501

and Costs _TO BE DETERMINED $

130.00 Pro#wnqv‘o.rg Costs

ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER,

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD Counties, Pennsylvania;

(2) against KATHRYN WICKER

Defendant (s),

(3) and against

Garnishee {(s),

(4) and index this writ

Defendant (s) and

(a) against KATHRYN WICKER
{(b) against )

Garnishee(s),

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s)

as follows:

(Specifically describe property'and note any specific direction to Sheriff) Furnish 4 copies for

real estate levy)

LEVY UPON ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY ' OF ABOVE-LISTED DEFENDANT(S) AT ABOVE-LISTED ADDRESS IN

CLEARFIELD COUNTY.

(5) Exemption has (not) been waived.

Dated_03/23/04

Robert D. Kodak, Esquire
PO Box 11848

Harrisburg, PA 17108
(717) 238-7151

Attorney For Plaintiff(s)
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NOTE

Under paragraph (1) when the writ is directed to the sheriff of another county as authorized by Rule 3103(b), the

county should be indicated.
Under Rule 3103(c) a writ issued on a transferred judgment may be directed only to the sheriff of the county in
which issued.

Paragraph (3) (above should be completed only in a named garnishee is to be included in the writ).

Paragraph (4) {a) should be completed only if indezing of the executions in the county of issurance, is desired as

authorized by Rule 3104(a}. When the writ issues to another county indexing is required as of course in that county by

the prothonotary. See Rule 3104(b).
Paragraph (4) (b) should be completed only if real property in the name of the garnishee is attached ard indexing

as a lis pendens is desired. See Rule 3104(c).



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT |
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD |
CIVIL ACTION - LAW |

Miners Hospital ' @@é@\

Vs. NO.: 2001-01659-CD

Kathryn Wicker
610 Sue Street
Houtzdale, PA 16651

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due MINERS HOSPITAL, Plaintiff(s) from KATHRYN WICKER,
Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
All personal property of above-listed defendant(s) at above-listed address in Clearfield County

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a)-an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $15,300.25 PAID: $120.00
INTEREST from date of Judg. (02/07/03) SHERIFF: §
PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: $765.01
DATE: 03/26/2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. . Requesting Party: Robert D. Kodak, Esq.
At AM./P.M. PO Box 11848

Harrisburg, PA 17108
(717) 238-7151

Sheriff
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MINERS HOSPITAL - In the Court of COMMON PLEAS of
Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
v. . NO. 01-1659-CD
| KATHRYN WICKER . CIVIL DIVISION - LAW
Defendant(s)
PRAECIPE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please reissue the Writ of Execution to the above term and number for service on
Defendant at 2344 DRANE HIGHWAY #626C, OSCELA MILLS, PENNSYLVANIA 16666
orat BOX 1A, DON STREET, HOUTZDALE, PENNSYLVANIA 16651.

TO CLEARFIELD County
Prothonotary

\

Robert D. Kodak Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney I.D. No. 18041

Dated: June 1, 2005

_ FILED sy ™

ﬂ),arzw po CC
; N0620050wri%4o§%

T Wiltiam A. Shaw
| Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts @



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Miners Hospital ’ f\

Vs. NO.: 2001-01659-CD A
Kathryn Wicker W };?
610 Sue Street &

Houtzdale, PA 16651

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

'Tc:) satisfy the debt, interest and costs due MINERS HOSPITAL, Plaintiff(s) from KATHRYN WICKER,
Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
All personal property of above-listed defendant(s) at above-listed address in Clearfield County

(2) Youare also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a)-an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $15,300.25 PAID: $120.00

INTEREST from date of Judg. (02/07/03) - SHERIFF: $

PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: $

ATTY’S COMM: $765.01 AddFonal P‘Mmg-f&y Gt $7.00
DATE: 03/26/2004

Cots A,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day

of AD. ' Requesting Party: Robert D. Kodak, Esq.

At AM./P.M. PO Box 11848
Harrisburg, PA 17108
(717) 238-7151

Sheriff

(o-(e-05 _ pocument
Reinstated/Reissued to SherifW
for service. (\) j

- Y S IA

DepmtrProthonotary




‘ , * IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET # 15546
NO:  01-1659-CD
PLAINTIFF:  MINERS HOSPITAL
VS.
DEFENDANT: WICKER, KATHRYN

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 06/06/2005
LEVY TAKEN 06/10/2005 @ 10:09 AM
POSTED 10/19/2005 @ 11:29 AM
SALE HELD F L

[.5D
SOLD TO 08
SOLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS Willam A Sha

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

WRIT RETURNED 03/08/2006

DATE DEED FILED NOT SOLD

DETAILS

@ SERVED
NOW, MARCH 8, 2006 RETURN THE MARCH 26, 2004 WRIT AS WRONG ADDRESS. TIME EXPIRED.

06/10/2005 @ 10:09 AM SERVED KATHRYN WICKER

SERVED KATHRYN WICKER, DEFENDANT, AT HER RESIDENCE 2344 DRANE HIGHWAY, 626C, OSCEOLA MILLS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO KATHRYN WICKER

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY
MAKING KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
10/19/2005 @ 11:29 AM SERVED KATHRYN WICKER

SERVED, KATHRYN WICKER, DEFENDANT, AT HER RESIDENCE 2344 DRANE HIGHWAY, 626C, OSCEOLA MILLS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO KATHRYN WICKER

A NOTICE OF SALE AND BY MAKING KNOWN TO THER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

@ SERVED

NOW, NOVEMBER 15, 2005 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTY TO CANCEL THE SHERIFF SALE FOR NOV. 18, 2005
AND RETURN THE WRIT TO THE PROTHONOATARY, DUE TO LOW VALUE OF VEHICLES FOR SALE.

@ SERVED
NOW, MARCH 8, 2006 RETURN THE JUNE 6, 2005 WRIT AS BEING CANCELLED BY THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY.



. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET # 15546
NO: 01-1659-CD
PLAINTIFF: MINERS HOSPITAL
VS.
DEFENDANT: WICKER, KATHRYN

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURN
|

SHERIFF HAWKINS $119.38

SURCHARGE $20.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

Lttt
U3 Caallrsns ol -

l Sheriff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT ’
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Miners Hospital
Vs. NO.: 2001-01659-CD

Kathryn Wicker
610 Sue Street
Houtzdale, PA 16651

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

i
To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due MINERS HOSPITAL, Plaintiff(s) from KATHRYN WICKER,
Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
All personal property of above-listed defendant(s) at above-listed address in Clearfield County

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a)-an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) It property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $15,300.25 PAID: $120.00

INTEREST from date of Judg. (02/07/03) - SHERIFF: §

PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: $

ATTY’S COMM: $765.01 Addtonad Rmmb-my Cstz: 37.00

DATE: 03/26/2004

(e 2O,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this (5 day
of SUNE.  AD. 2008 ' Requesting Party: Robert D. Kodak, Esq.

At (V. SK AMPM. PO Box 11848
Harrisburg, PA 17108

COeden O Yo Riiny (717) 238-7151
Sheriff &'b Copnddrea, RGN~ @%\M

_{'.Q_CQ______Document
Reimsteted/Reissued to Sheriff
for service. Z\) j}
L Ll

Depr-Prothonotary




: PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE
1 o SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME NO. 01-1659-CD

NOW, March 08, 20086, by virtue of the Writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place of sale
by handbills posted on the premises setting forth the date, time and place of sale, | exposed the within described real estate of
Wicker, Kathryn to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum
of and made the following appropriations, viz:

1 SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
|
|
ggsvm 9.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 15,300.25
9.00 INTEREST @ % 0.00
MILEAGE 16.20 FROM TO
LEVY 20.00
hpﬂgg;gg 16.20 PROTH SATISFACTION
HANDBILLS 9.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
282"??122”” ?-gg FORECLOSURE FEES
HANDBILLS 10-00 ATTORNEY COMMISSION 765.01
: REFUND OF ADVANCE
DISTRIBUTION REFUND OF SURCHARGE 20.00
ADVERTISING SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE ESCROW DEFICIENCY
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE 13.50 MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $16,331.64
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
ADVERTISING 0.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $119.38 ;'E:EENS()EVC'EESGEMENT
SHERIFF COSTS 119.38
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 0.00
PROTHONOTARY 127.00
MORTGAGE SEARCH
MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $246.38
TOTAL COSTS $16,331.64

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $ 100,000 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff
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Robert L. Knupp
Robert D. Kodak
Gary J, imblum

TOTAL PAGES: 1

KNUPP KODAK & IMBLUM

LAVY UTTReEO T

Knurp, KobDAK & IMBLUM, P.C.

CAMERON MANSION
407 NORTH FRONT STREET
POST OFFICE BOX 11848
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1343
Telephone: 717/238-7151
Facsimiie: 717/238-7158
emall: kki.law@verizon.net

November 15, 2005

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

TO: Cindy - Clearfield County Sheriff's Office
FAXNO.: 814/355-8695
FROM: Kathy for Robert D. Kodak, Esquire

Facsimile No. (717) 238-7158
Telephone No. (717) 238-7151

RE: MINERS HOSPITAL
VS: KATHRYN WICKER
OUR FILE NO: 27504
YOUR DOCKET NO: 2001-01659-CD - WRIT OF EXECUTION

717 238 7158 P.01-/04

Robert Ewing Knupp
(1909-1976)
Robert H. Maurer
{1623-1898)

MESSAGE: THIS IS OUR REQUEST TO PLEASE CANCEL THE SHERIFF SALE IN THE ABOVE
" MATTER SET FOR FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18th @10:00 AM. OUR CLIENT HAS INFORMED US THAT
THEY WILL NOT BE ATTENDING THE SALE DUE TO THE LOW VALUE OF THE VEHICLES ON
\ SALE BILL. IF THE DEFENDANT CONTACTS YOU PRIOR TO SALE WITH PAYMENT
_ ARRANGEMENTS, PLEASE LET US KNOW. IF NO CONTACT BY SALE TIME, PLEASE STAY THE
WRIT, RETURNING SAME TO THE PROTHONOTARY AND ANY UNUSED COSTS TO US. CALLME
IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS. THANK YOU FOR YOUR VERY FINE SERVICE.

~cc:  RITAJMARTIN

SCS INC

1250 NIAGARA ST
BUFFALO NY 14213

KNUPP, KODAK & IMBLUM, PC

#1201868

P — O ————— R e A
WBFMSMHMMYWSMPMMWMCWM INFORMATION FROM THE LAWOF FICES OF KNUPP & KODAK, P.C. WHICH

CONFIDENTIAL ANDVOR LEGALLY PRIVILEGER. THE INFORMATION IS INTENDED SOLELY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED

ONMSTRANSMSSIONSHEET ¥ YOU ARE NOT THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISCLOSURE, COPYING, ISTRIBUTION

OR TAKING OF ANY ACTION IN RELIANCE ON THE CONTENTS OF THIS INFORMATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

FYOU HAVE RECEVED THES COMMUNICATION il ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY U3 IRMEDIATELY BY

TELEPHONE (COLLECT
ADORESS VIA THE U.8. POSTAL SERVICE AND WE WILL REMBURSE POSTAGE IF YOU INCLUDE A REQUEST FOR SANE. THANK YOU.

F LONG DISTANCE), AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL NESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE

_ IF YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS RECEMVING THIS MESSAGE OR DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL THE ABOVE NUMBER.

TOTAL P.0O1



